(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Anjali Swain Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-119 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth NA Application Received 30-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0119 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status NA

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 04-10-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 04-10-2025 GREEN
12TH STD NIL NIL INITIATED
GRADUATION NIL NIL INITIATED
10TH STD NIL NIL INITIATED
POST GRADUATION NIL NIL INITIATED
DIGITAL ADDRESS NIL NIL INITIATED
DIPLOMA / ITI NIL NIL INITIATED
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 30-09-2025 GREEN

End

of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Aarux Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Aarux Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Anjali Swain Anjali Swain
Emp Code: AC768 Not Provided
From: 01-03-2023 01-03-2023

To: 06-02-2024 06-02-2024

Designation: Business Development Executive Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 04-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101813660406
NAME ANJALI SWAIN
FATHER'S NAME KRUSNA CHANDRA GIRI
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYBOM23810830000010255 | AQMEN MEDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Feb-2024 M,
: 2 | TNMASDDS44740000010721 | AARUX PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Mar-2023 05-Feb-2024
3 | ORBBS19715430000010142 | INSHAAN HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 17-Oct-2022 28-Feb-2023
| 4 | BGBNGD0429320000086457 | JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK 28-Mar-2022 14-Jan-2023

Generated on 04-10-2025 131204 Report Runtime 2025-10-01 12:30:51
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Parimala <venfyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Annexure 1 (b)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Anjali Swain - GQ-HMLN-119

Ta  mahalakshmi_helzarsgharma, com; gavathri@apraphsama, com; anun_admin@aesnegharma.com; ginkuman@aarugpharma.com

Ct  joy@goldguesighobal.in; ‘aarti’; “ex employmant’

O foilow up.
Thes message was sent with High importance.

| hsessage | £ Aaru - cesignation lemerpdf (86 KE) = LoApng (536 KB)

Deas Sirf Madam,

‘Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globat!!

& AARUK - Payslippdf (3 KB)

We are an international Background Verification Campany. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Emplayment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Former Employee for emplayment purposes.

Following are the detaits provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verify the detads with your comments in the HRMWerifler inputs column,

Client Marme: HEALTHIUA MEDTECH LIMITED

HRferifier Inputs
Condidate’s Particu [Plasse substantate here)
Company Name Aanay Pharmaceuticals Pt Led
Candidate Mame Anjali Swain
Employee Code/ID/No ACTES
Fram |Date of loining) 01 Mar 2023
To (Date of Exit/ Relieving) 06 Feb 2024
Designation (At the time of leaving the company|: Business Development Executive
Satary/CTC: Please Provide
‘Was this position: Permanenity Temparary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisar's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility [Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities complated: [Yes/Ma)

[Please fill in the relovant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving ketter fdocument i suthenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity f Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenune? [If

“Yes” Please briefly] Please explainfcomment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 [If “¥Yes® Please explain briefly) Please explam/comment briefhy
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Pravide

Ay Imiportant Point Apart from the Alove il relevant in making right

hiring decision, Mease lots us know: Please Provide

Verifiad Aw | Mame, Contart Niambar & Nasionatisn

Plpase Provids
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Annexure 1 (c)

Sat 04-0ct-25 1:07 P

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Anjali Swain - GQ-HMLN-119

To mahalakshmi_hr@aarupharma.com; gayathri@aaruxpharma.com; arjun_admin@aaruxpharma.com; girkumar@aaruxpharma. com

Ce jay@goldquestglobal.in; "aarti'; "ex employment'

@ rollow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

| Message & Aarux - resignation letter.pdf (86 KB) & LOApng (536 KB) & BARUX - Payslip pdf (3 KB

Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Anjali Swain” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala
Sr Verification Specialist {Employment)
Mobike Number — 63627 94509
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Agmen Medtech Private Limited

Agmen Medtech Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Anjali Swain Anjali Swain
Emp Code: AMPL1243 Not Provided
From: 07-02-2024 07-02-2024
To: 08-08-2025

Designation: Business Development Executive Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the

Organization & DOJ. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 04-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101813660406
NAME ANJALI SWAIN
FATHER'S NAME KRUSNA CHANDRA GIRI
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYBOM23810830000010255 | AQMEN MEDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Feb-2024 M,
: 2 | TNMASDDS44740000010721 | AARUX PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Mar-2023 05-Feb-2024
3 | ORBBS19715430000010142 | INSHAAN HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 17-Oct-2022 28-Feb-2023
| 4 | BGBNGD0429320000086457 | JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK 28-Mar-2022 14-Jan-2023

Generated on 04-10-2025 131204 Report Runtime 2025-10-01 12:30:51
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Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Annexure 2 (b)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Anjali Swain - GQ-HMLN-119

To iefod@agmen.co.in; Alsarayd. Ricshmi@sgmen.co.in; pabitra, sshwiBagmenca.in

Cc  JaySgoldquestglobal.ing ‘aneti’; ‘ex employment’

0 Foliow up.
This meessage was sent with High importance.

‘Warm Greetings from GokdQuest Globalll

0 £ Payslip_May_2025 (Thpt (6 XB) & payslip_jun_2025 (ZLpdt 18 KE)

& paystip Wi 2025,pdf 3 KB)

& LOApng (336 KB}

We afe an International Background Verdlication Company. We have been suthorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behadf of an organization of your Former Employee for employment purposes.

FeBawing are the detais previded by the organization, which we would request you te please verily the details with your comments in the HR/Verifier inputs eoluman.

Client Name: HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

HRfVerifier iputs
cCandidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Nama Agman Madtech Private Limited
Candidate Name Anpali Swain
Employes Code/ID/No ARPLI2AR
Frarm |Date of Jaining) 07 Feb 2024
To [Bate of Exit/Relleving) 8- Aug-2005

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Business Development Executive

SalaryfCTC

Please Provide

‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reasen for Leaving Please Provide
fehire Elgibdity |Please (8 in the redevant information)
Exit farmalities cc i: [Yes/No) {Please fillin the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relaving ketter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? [If
“¥es” Please explabn briefly)

Please axplain/comment briafly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (i "Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainfcomment briathy

DATA — BREACH of amy kind

Please Provide

Any Impartant Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets ws know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation]

Please Provide
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Annexure 2 (c)

Sat 04-Oct-25 1:06 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Anjali Swain - GQ-HMLN-119
To Infodagmen.co.in; Aishwaraya.lakshmi@agmen,co.in; pabitra.sahu@agmence.in

Ce jayi@goldquestgiobal.in; 'aarti'; 'ex employment’

@ rollow up.
This message was sent with High importance,

96| £ paysiip May 2025 (7).pdf (3KB) £ Payslip_lun_2025 (2).pdf (8 KE) £ Payslip_lul 2025.pdf (3 KB) = LOApNg (536 KE)

Dear Sif\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Anjali Swain” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala
Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94509
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Anjali Swain

Anjali Swain
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Anjali Swain

Anjali Swain
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10TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Anjali Swain

Anjali Swain
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Anjali Swain

Anjali Swain
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

REPORT DETAILS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS

Applicant Name: Anjali Swain Anjali Swain
Application Id: GQ-HMLN-119 GQ-HMLN-119
Employee Id: 0119 0119
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Anjali Swain

Anjali Swain
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-119 GQ-HMLN-119

Candidate Name: Anjali Swain Anjali Swain

Date Of Birth: 14-03-1994 14-03-1994

Father Name: Krusna Chandra Giri Krusna Chandra Giri

Addressl: Paida, Ersama Jagatsinghapur Odisha | Paida, Ersama Jagatsinghapur Odisha
- 754138 - 754138

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 30-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432,/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-HMILMN-119
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Anjali Swain
FATHER MNAME Erusna Chandra Gin
DATE OF BIRTH 14-March-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Paida, Ersama Jagatsinghapur Odisha - 754138

IVERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

H)-5eptember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online itigation database there 15 no Cividl or Cominal case institinted agunst the Fefersnce
MNumber raised befoce ns. The information s subject to the search condncted within the nosdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes mformation 15 subjectsre 10 natre.

IAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this mnformation is subjective in natzre.

DISCTATMER:

Proper dune dibgence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records aradable. The information 15 gained on

the instmction of CLTENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cedtificate.

Yours Trly
Ackec B

(PATLAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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